504657999 11/27/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4704721

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PETER G. DAVIS	08/19/2016
ROSS TSUKASHIMA	08/19/2016
JEFFREY J. VALKO	08/19/2016
MICHAEL R. HENSON	08/19/2016
TODD MCINTYRE	08/19/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REBOUND THERAPEUTICS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	13900 ALTON PARKWAY, SUITE 125	
City:	IRVINE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92618	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15576536	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)588-6172

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-588-6171

Email: pto@crockett-crockett.com

Correspondent Name: CROCKETT & CROCKETT, PC

Address Line 1: 6B LIBERTY
Address Line 2: SUITE 145

Address Line 4: ALISO VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92656

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	213/913US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELLE CAMPERO
SIGNATURE:	/MICHELLE CAMPERO/
DATE SIGNED:	11/27/2017

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 044228 FRAME: 0892

504657999

source=213-913US_Assignment#page1.tif source=213-913US_Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 044228 FRAME: 0893

Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

For value received, I (We), the undersigned inventors (hereinafter ASSIGNOR(s)), hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Rebound Therapeutics Corporation and its successors or assigns (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all of the following:

- (A) ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled "Cannula with Proximally Mounted Camera" invented by ASSIGNOR(s);
- (B) the application for United States patent therefor,

filed herewith, or

☑ U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Serial Number 15/239,632; Filed August 17, 2016;

- (C) any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon; and
- (D) any applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of said application. ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE To enter the date of signature and/or Serial Number and Filing Date in the spaces above. ASSIGNOR also authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any resulting patent(s) to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application for United States patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony and perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE'S interest therein.

Date:	8/19/16	First Inventor	fel so
Date:	8/19/16	Second Inventor	Peter G. Davis Person Daukenstrum Ross Tsukashima
Date:	8-19-16	Third Inventor	Jeffrey Valko
Date:	8/19/16	Fourth Inventor	Michael R. Henson
Date:	8/19/16	Fifth Inventor	The Durist Todd McIntyre
Date:		Sixth Inventor	•
Date:		Seventh Inventor	
Date:		Eighth Inventor	
Date:		Ninth Inventor	
Date:		Tenth Inventor	

A notary public or other officer completing this certific document to which this certificate is attached, and not t	ate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the he truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
Mo proved to me on the basis of satisfactory	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer ROSS TSULUSUS WALL, Name(s) of Signer(s) L. HEUSON AND TOOL METHOD evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) se/are pledged to me that se/spe/they executed the same in
his/his/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by he or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) ac	*/ber/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s)
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
LIZBETH A. LANE Commission # 2128563 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm, Expires Oct 28, 2019	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	
Though this section is optional, completing this fraudulent reattachment of this	TIONAL information can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	
Document Date:Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Number of Pages:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):
	Signer is representing.
	00/ 000 + 1 900 HS MOTADY /1 900 976 6997) Home #5007

PATENT REEL: 044228 FRAME: 0895

RECORDED: 11/27/2017